

For immediate release

Contact: Bill Aguado or Kim Vaquedano-Rose Email: info@enfoco.org

En Foco Call for New York Artists for its 8th Annual Photography Fellowship

En Foco 8th Annual Photo Fellowship Applications will open: September 1, 2022

Deadline: November 11, 2022

Fellowships will be announced: January 2023

More information: www.enfoco.org

BRONX, NY, August, 11, 2022– En Foco, a nonprofit dedicated to promoting diversity in photography, is looking for its new Photography Fellows. The 8th Annual En Foco Photography Fellowship is designed to support photographers of color from New York City or New York State who demonstrate the highest quality of work as determined by a photography panel of peers and industry professionals. To date, 65 fellows have been awarded the En Foco Photography Fellowship, adding diverse perspectives to the photo industry.

WHAT FELLOWS WIN?

The Photography Fellowship program will award 10 Fellowships at \$1,000 each; include Fellows in a 2023 Group Exhibition; feature the Fellows in En Foco's 2023 *Nueva Luz* publication printed and online editions, and provide professional development and networking opportunities.

En Foco's *Nueva Luz* photographic journal, for example, annually highlights En Foco's Photography Fellowship recipients, a program En Foco considers a signature initiative: the direct financial support of artists. Each Fellow represents a unique personal perspective, and together, they represent a generation of cultural interpreters for our communities to appreciate.

WHO CAN APPLY?

- Photographers of Latino, African, Asian American heritage, and Native Peoples of the Americas and Pacific Islanders.
- Must be a New York City or New York State resident for the past year at the time of submission and must show proof of residency.
 - Must be at least 18 years of age.
 - Collaborating photographers are eligible to apply BUT only one photographer can submit the application.
 - Previous fellowship recipients must wait three years before they can reapply.
 - Photography for consideration must represent work completed after 2020.

NOTICE: Graduate or undergraduate students matriculated in fine art and/or photography degree programs at the time of application submission, and En Foco's Board members and staff are ineligible to apply.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON HOW TO APPLY: www.enfoco.org | Fellowship@enfoco.org

The En Foco Photography Fellowship Program is made possible with the generosity of an anonymous donor, Joy of Giving Something, Inc, Ford Foundation, with public funds from the New York City Department of Cultural Affairs, in partnership with the City Council, New York State Council on the Arts with the support of Governor Kathy Hochul and the New York State Legislature. Member of the Urban Arts Cooperative.